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Eligible schemes recommended for funding

Applicant Name

Adra

Bron Afon

Cadwyn Housing
Association

Carmarthenshire
Local Authority

Coastal Housing
Group

Cynon Taf
Community
Housing Ltd

Project Description

Pathfinder Consortium, Intelligent Energy
Systems, Fabric First, Whole Home
Assessment, PV, Windows, External Wall
Insulation

Pathfinder Consortium, Intelligent Energy
Systems, Fabric First, Whole Home
Assessment, Windows, External Wall
Insulation

Pathfinder Consortium, Intelligent Energy
Systems, Fabric First, Whole Home
Assessment, Battery, PV, Windows, External
Wall Insulation

Intelligent Energy Systems, Floor Insulation,
Air Source Heat Pumps, Solar PV & Battery,
Mechanical Ventilation Heat Recovery

Pathfinder Consortium, Upgraded properties
throughout along with Decarb work

Pathfinder Consortium, Battery, PV

ORP
funding
request

£870,092

£435,250

£399,680

689,031

£43,475

£59,624

Number
of
Homes

74

73

102

16

10
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Applicant Name

Caredig (

previously called
Family Housing
Association)

Denbighshire
Local Authority

First Choice

Housing

Association

Grwp Cynefin

Linc Cymru

Melin Homes

Merthyr Tydfil

Housing

Association

Merthyr Valley

Homes

Project Description

Pathfinder Consortium, Battery, PV

PV, Battery, External Wall Insulation, Hybrid
Heating, Intelligent Energy Systems

Pathfinder Consortium, Intelligent Energy
Systems, Battery, PV

Pathfinder Consortium, Windows, Doors,
Boiler

Pathfinder Consortium, Floor Insulation, LED
Lighting, Hot Water Insulation, External Wall
Insulation, PV, Solar Water, Biomass
Upgrade

Pathfinder Consortium, Fabric First

Pathfinder Consortium, Intelligent Energy
Systems, Battery, PV, LED Lighting

Pathfinder Consortium, External Wall
Insulation

ORP
funding
request

£357,740

2,050,000

£689,141

£447,175

£560,000

£548,534

£106,375

£363,702

Number
of
Homes

50

250

60

63

46

29
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Applicant Name

Newydd Housing
Association

North Wales
Housing
Association

Pobl Group

RHA

Tai Calon

Tai Tarian

United Welsh
Housing
Association

Valleys to Coast
Housing

Project Description

Pathfinder Consortium, Fabric First

Pathfinder Consortium, LED Lighting,
External Wall Insulation

Pathfinder Consortium, Whole Home
Assessments (138), External Wall Insulation,
Intelligent Energy Systems

Pathfinder Consortium, PV

Pathfinder Consortium, External Wall
Insulation

Pathfinder Consortium, External Wall
Insulation

Pathfinder Consortium, Air Source Heat
Pumps, Battery Storage, (PV Top up where
necessary)

Pathfinder Consortium, External Wall
Insulation, Warm Roof, Intelligent Energy
Systems

ORP
funding
request

£500,000

£204,640

£630,487

£125,209

£1,098,700

£637,969

£637,969

£650,000

Number
of
Homes

31

141

50

10

387

a4

99

169
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Applicant Name Project Description ORP Number
funding of
request Homes

Wales & West Pathfinder Consortium, External Wall £365,100 46
Housing Insulation, PV, Battery, Hybrid heating

System

Total £12,551,692
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