

## PUBLICATION

## Optimised RetroFit Programme 2.1: funded projects

Projects funded by the scheme for upgrades to the energy efficiency of homes.

First published: 25 October 2022

Last updated: 25 October 2022

## Eligible schemes recommended for funding

Applicant Name	Project Description	ORP funding request	Number of Homes
Adra	Pathfinder Consortium, Intelligent Energy Systems, Fabric First, Whole Home Assessment, PV, Windows, External Wall Insulation	£870,092	74
Bron Afon	Pathfinder Consortium, Intelligent Energy Systems, Fabric First, Whole Home Assessment, Windows, External Wall Insulation	£435,250	73
Cadwyn Housing Association	Pathfinder Consortium, Intelligent Energy Systems, Fabric First, Whole Home Assessment, Battery, PV, Windows, External Wall Insulation	£399,680	102
Carmarthenshire Local Authority	Intelligent Energy Systems, Floor Insulation, Air Source Heat Pumps, Solar PV & Battery, Mechanical Ventilation Heat Recovery	689,031	16
Coastal Housing Group	Pathfinder Consortium, Upgraded properties throughout along with Decarb work	£43,475	5
Cynon Taf Community Housing Ltd	Pathfinder Consortium, Battery, PV	£59,624	10

This document was downloaded from GOV.WALES and may not be the latest version. Go to https://gov.wales/optimised-retrofit-programme-21-funded-projects-html for the latest version. Get information on copyright.

Applicant Name	Project Description	ORP funding request	Number of Homes
Caredig ( previously called Family Housing Association)	Pathfinder Consortium, Battery, PV	£357,740	50
Denbighshire Local Authority	PV, Battery, External Wall Insulation, Hybrid Heating, Intelligent Energy Systems	2,050,000	250
First Choice Housing Association	Pathfinder Consortium, Intelligent Energy Systems, Battery, PV	£689,141	60
Grŵp Cynefin	Pathfinder Consortium, Windows, Doors, Boiler	£447,175	63
Linc Cymru	Pathfinder Consortium, Floor Insulation, LED Lighting, Hot Water Insulation, External Wall Insulation, PV, Solar Water, Biomass Upgrade	£560,000	8
Melin Homes	Pathfinder Consortium, Fabric First	£548,534	46
Merthyr Tydfil Housing Association	Pathfinder Consortium, Intelligent Energy Systems, Battery, PV, LED Lighting	£106,375	6
Merthyr Valley Homes	Pathfinder Consortium, External Wall Insulation	£363,702	29

This document was downloaded from GOV.WALES and may not be the latest version. Go to https://gov.wales/optimised-retrofit-programme-21-funded-projects-html for the latest version. Get information on copyright.

Applicant Name	Project Description	ORP funding request	Number of Homes
Newydd Housing Association	Pathfinder Consortium, Fabric First	£500,000	31
North Wales Housing Association	Pathfinder Consortium, LED Lighting, External Wall Insulation	£204,640	141
Pobl Group	Pathfinder Consortium, Whole Home Assessments (138), External Wall Insulation, Intelligent Energy Systems	£630,487	50
RHA	Pathfinder Consortium, PV	£125,209	10
Tai Calon	Pathfinder Consortium, External Wall Insulation	£1,098,700	387
Tai Tarian	Pathfinder Consortium, External Wall Insulation	£637,969	77
United Welsh Housing Association	Pathfinder Consortium, Air Source Heat Pumps, Battery Storage, (PV Top up where necessary)	£637,969	99
Valleys to Coast Housing	Pathfinder Consortium, External Wall Insulation, Warm Roof, Intelligent Energy Systems	£650,000	169

Applicant Name	Project Descript	ion ORP funding request	Number of Homes
Wales & West Housing	Pathfinder Consortium, External Wall Insulation, PV, Battery, Hybrid heating System	£365,100	46
	Total	£12,551,692	

This document may not be fully accessible. For more information refer to our accessibility statement.

This document was downloaded from GOV.WALES and may not be the latest version. Go to https://gov.wales/optimised-retrofit-programme-21-funded-projects-html for the latest version. Get information on copyright.